OP \$40.00 5440036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	me Formerly		Entity Type	
CoolDoctors,, Inc.		08/20/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EyecareLive, Inc.	
Street Address:	445 Augustine Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5440036	EYECARELIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4083531422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4082052494

Email: bill.lard@eyecarelive.com

Correspondent Name: William R Lard
Address Line 1: 23076 Summit Road

Address Line 4: Los Gatos, CALIFORNIA 95033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R Lard
SIGNATURE:	/WR Lard/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Eyecarelive, Inc_Delaware_Amended & Restated_30627758 (1)#page1.tif source=Eyecarelive, Inc_Delaware_Amended & Restated_30627758 (1)#page2.tif source=Eyecarelive, Inc_Delaware_Amended & Restated_30627758 (1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900613259 REEL: 007274 FRAME: 0533

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COOLDOCTORS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COOLDOCTORS, INC." TO "EYECARELIVE,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2019, AT 2:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5909511 8100 SR# 20196594330 Authentication: 203457169 Date: 08-22-19

_ _ _ _ _

TRADEMARK REEL: 007274 FRAME: 0534 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:10 PM 08/20/2019
FILED 02:10 PM 08/20/2019
SR 20196594330 - File Number 5909511

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

COOLDOCTORS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

The undersigned, Rajesh Ramchandani, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of CoolDoctors, Inc. (the "Company").

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DE SOS</u>") on January 4, 2016. The First Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the DE SOS on December 3, 2018. The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the DE SOS on December 18, 2018 (the "Restated Certificate").

THIRD: Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("the <u>DGCL</u>"), this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate amends Article I of the Company's Certificate to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Eyecarelive, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate has been duly approved by written consent of at least a majority of the Company's stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

FIFTH: The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate has been duly adopted by the Company's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

Executed on August 16, 2019

By: /s/ Rajesh Ramchandani
Rajesh Ramchandani, CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007274 FRAME: 0535

State Of Delaware

Name Reservation Status

Reservation Name	Entity Name	Entity Type	Cost	Status	Expiration Date
7460251	EyeCareLive INC.	Corporation	\$75.00	Reserved	10/8/2019

RECORDED: 04/29/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007274 FRAME: 0536